
 
 

 

 

Key Indicator– 1.2.1– Academic Flexibility 

Metric No. Particulars 

1.2.1 

Number of Certificate/Value added courses offered and online 

courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. (where the students 

of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed 

during the last five years) 

 

 

HEI Input:35 

 

2022-2023 

 

2021-2022 

 

2020-2021 

 

2019-2020 

 

2018-2018 

 

810 

 

724 

 

643 

 

465 

 

299 

 

DVV Clarification HEI Response 

1.HEI is requested to kindly note that 

FEW programs provided in this metric 

seems to be a part of the regular 

university curriculum, which should not 

be considered in this metric. please 

relook and provide correct revised data 

to SUPPORT THE CLAIM. 

1.Kindky consider that all programs in 

this metric was not the part of 

curriculum and same is ensured. Hence 

NAAC may consider HEI Data. 

NAAC DVV CLARIFICATIONS 



 
FOLLOWING should not be 

considered:- Cost Accounting, AWS 

Machine Learning, Introduction to C++, 

PYTHON PROGRAMMING FOR 

DATA SCINCE etc., 

2. Kindly provide the model certificates 

for the students. 

2. Model certificates for the students are 

provided. 

3. Please provide all the certificates for 

the students for the last five years. 

3. All the certificates for the students for 

the last five years are provided 

4. Kindly provide any other relevant 

data or documents related in this 

metrics (if available). 

 

4.Other Documents related in this 

metrics are provided. 

 

LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED 

 

S.No 

 

Content 

 

Link 

 

1 

 

Declaration of Head of HEI 

 

VIEW 

 

2 

 

Model certificates for the students 

 
VIEW 

3 Certificates for the students for the last five 

years 

 

VIEW 

https://www.aditya.ac.in/adctun/assets/naac/DVV/METRICS/1.2.1/1.2.1%20decleration.pdf
https://www.aditya.ac.in/adctun/assets/naac/DVV/METRICS/1.2.1/MODELCERTFCTSFRONTPAGE.pdf
https://www.aditya.ac.in/adctun/assets/naac/DVV/METRICS/1.2.1/2ndquesMODELCERTFCTSFRONTPAGEcertfcts.pdf


 
 

4 

 

Other Documents related in this metrics 

 
VIEW 

 

https://aditya.ac.in/adctun/assets/naac/1.2.1/Firstpage.pdf

