

# ADITYA DEGREE COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Adikavi Nannaya University, RJY | Approved by APSCHE)

Pentakota Road, S.Annavaram, TUNI-533 401, E.G.Dt., A.P., India.

### NAAC DVV CLARIFICATIONS

#### **Key Indicator- 1.2.1- Academic Flexibility**

Particulars				
Number of Certificate/Value added courses offered and online				
courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. (where the students				
of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed				
during the last five years)				

#### **HEI Input:35**

2022-2023	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2018
810	724	643	465	299

DVV Clarification	HEI Response
1.HEI is requested to kindly note that	1.Kindky consider that all programs in
FEW programs provided in this metric	this metric was not the part of
seems to be a part of the regular	curriculum and same is ensured. Hence
university curriculum, which should not	NAAC may consider HEI Data.
be considered in this metric. please	
relook and provide correct revised data	
to SUPPORT THE CLAIM.	



### ADITYA DEGREE COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Adikavi Nannaya University, RJY | Approved by APSCHE)

Pentakota Road, S.Annavaram, TUNI-533 401, E.G.Dt., A.P., India.

FOLLOWING should not be	
considered:- Cost Accounting, AWS	
Machine Learning, Introduction to C++,	
PYTHON PROGRAMMING FOR	
DATA SCINCE etc.,	
2. Kindly provide the model certificates	2. Model certificates for the students are
for the students.	provided.
3. Please provide all the certificates for	3. All the certificates for the students for
the students for the last five years.	the last five years are provided
4. Kindly provide any other relevant	4.Other Documents related in this
data or documents related in this	metrics are provided.
metrics (if available).	

#### LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED

S.No	Content	Link
1	Declaration of Head of HEI	<u>VIEW</u>
2	Model certificates for the students	VIEW
3	Certificates for the students for the last five years	VIEW



## DITYA

(Affiliated to Adikavi Nannaya University, RJY | Approved by APSCHE)

Pentakota Road, S.Annavaram, TUNI-533 401, E.G.Dt., A.P., India.

**VIEW** 4 Other Documents related in this metrics